

MEDIA ALERT: Nov. 7, 2012 CONTACT: Phil Zimmerman, 310-975-5975

Phil Zimmerman@discovery.com

U.S. MARSHALS IN ALASKA TRACK DOWN DANGEROUS FUGITIVES WHILE BATTLING THE ELEMENTS IN AMERICA'S LAST FRONTIER

ALASKA MARSHALS premieres Tuesday, Nov. 13 at 10 PM E/P on Discovery Channel

(Los Angeles, Calif.) – In Alaska, America's last frontier, some of the country's most hardened criminals are on the run. In this cold, unforgiving landscape, only the most highly-trained deputies – with expertise in wilderness tracking and survival – are up to the task of hunting down and apprehending these extremely dangerous fugitives.

ALASKA MARSHALS, airing Tuesday, Nov. 13, at 10 PM E/P on Discovery Channel, takes viewers inside the barren Alaskan wilderness where law enforcement is unlike any other assignment in the U.S. Marshal Service. Each year, hundreds of fugitives flee here hoping to escape from the law. But this hasn't stopped the dozen Marshals in charge from successfully taking down over 2,500 criminals in the past decade. For most of these Marshals, Alaska is home. Besides breaking the law, the biggest mistake these criminals make is thinking they could outsmart the deputies by hiding in their backyard.

The Marshals use their extreme outdoor training and conditioning to find their targets. Traveling by boat, plane, snow machine – whatever it takes – **ALASKA MARSHALS** shows the high speed chases through one of the most extreme environments in the marshal service and the risks these deputies face to bring justice once and for all.

ALASKA MARSHALS is produced by Base Productions for Discovery Channel. Mickey Stern, John Brenkus, Shannon Murphy and Robert Curran are the Executive Producers for Base Productions, with Chris Lofft, Vince DiPersio and John Davis as Co-Executive Producers. French Horwitz is the Executive

Producer for Discovery Channel. To learn more, go to www.discovery.com, Facebook at Facebook.com/discovery and Twitter @Discovery.

About Discovery Channel

Discovery Channel is dedicated to creating the highest quality non-fiction content that informs and entertains its consumers about the world in all its wonder, diversity and amazement. The network, which is distributed to 100.8 million U.S. homes, can be seen in 210 countries and territories, offering a signature mix of compelling, high-end production values and vivid cinematography across genres including, science and technology, exploration, adventure, history and in-depth, behind-the-scenes glimpses at the people, places and organizations that shape and share our world. For more information, please visit www.discovery.com.

About Discovery Communications

Discovery Communications (Nasdaq: DISCA, DISCB, DISCK) is the world's #1 nonfiction media company reaching more than 1.8 billion cumulative subscribers in 209 countries and territories. Discovery is dedicated to satisfying curiosity through 149 worldwide television networks, led by Discovery Channel, TLC, Animal Planet, Science and Investigation Discovery, as well as U.S. joint venture networks OWN: Oprah Winfrey Network, The Hub and 3net, the first 24-hour 3D network. Discovery also is a leading provider of educational products and services to schools and owns and operates a diversified portfolio of digital media services, including Revision3. For more information, please visit www.discoverycommunications.com.

###